MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1907.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1907

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1907.

Снар. 49

Chapter 49.

Resolve in favor of the official reporter of the Senate.

Edward K. Milliken, in favor of. Resolved, That there be paid to Edward K. Milliken, the official reporter of the senate, the sum of three hundred dollars, for assistance employed by him at the present session of the legislature.

Approved February 19, 1907.

Chapter 50.

Resolve in favor of a building for the Tubercular Insane,

Tubercular insane, to provide for treatment of.

Resolved, That the sum of thirty thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the construction and equipment of a building for the proper isolation and treatment of the tubercular insane confined in the two state asylums. The same to be built in connection with the Eastern Maine insane hospital, under the supervision of the trustees of the insane hospitals.

Approved February 19, 1907.

Chapter 51.

Resolve in aid of the Temporary Home for Women and Children at Portland,

Temporary Home for Women and Children at Portland, in aid of. Resolved, That the sum of five thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the use of the Temporary Home for Women and Children at Portland, of which two thousand five hundred dollars shall be paid to said institution during the year nineteen hundred and seven, and two thousand five hundred dollars during the year nineteen hundred and eight.

Approved February 21, 1907.